QMOT STEPPER MOTORS                                                MOTORS
TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG
Hamburg, Germany
V 1.06
QMOT QSH4218 MANUAL
+ + QSH-4218
  -35-10-027

when properly used in accordance with instructions
provided, can be reasonably expected to result in
personal injury or death.
© TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG 2011
Information given in this data sheet is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However neither responsibility is assumed for the consequences
of its use nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third
parties, which may result from its use.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
QSH4218 Manual (V1.06/2011-APR-12)  4
Copyright © 2011, TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG
2 Features
These two phase hybrid stepper motors are optimized for microstepping and give a good fit to the
TRINAMIC family of motor controllers and drivers. They are all used in the 42mm PANdrive™ family.
The QSH4218-35-10-027, QSH4218-41-10-035 and QSH4218-51-10-049 are motors with 1A RMS coil
current. The QSH4218-47-28-40 is different: It is designed for 2.8A RMS coil current to provide
maximum torque at high velocities.
Characteristics of all QSH4218 motors:
 NEMA 17 mounting configuration
 flange max. 42.3mm * 42.3mm

Axis Length (typ.) mm 24 24 24  24
Axis D-cut (0.5mm depth) mm 20 20 20  20
Maximum Radial Force
(20 mm from front flange)
N 28 28 28
28
Maximum Axial Force N 10 10 10  10
Ambient temperature °C -20…+50 -20…+50 -20…+50  -20…+50
Table 2.1: Motor technical data
QSH4218 Manual (V1.06/2011-APR-12)  5
Copyright © 2011, TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG
3 Order codes
The length of the motor is specified without the length of the axis. For the total length of the
product add 24mm.
Order code Description Dimensions (mm)
QSH4218-35-10-027 QMot stepper motor 42mm, 1A, 0.27Nm 42.3 x 42.3 x 33,5
QSH4218-41-10-035 QMot stepper motor 42mm, 1A, 0.35Nm 42.3 x 42.3 x 38
QSH4218-51-10-049 QMot stepper motor 42mm, 1A, 0.49Nm 42.3 x 42.3 x 47
QSH4218-47-28-040 QMot stepper motor 42mm, 2.8A, 0.40Nm 42.3 x 42.3 x 47
Tabelle 3.1: Order codes
QSH4218 Manual (V1.06/2011-APR-12)  6
Copyright © 2011, TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG
4 Mechanical dimensions
4.1 Lead wire configuration
Cable type  Coil Function
Black A Motor coil A pin 1
Green A- Motor coil A pin 2
Red B Motor coil B pin 1
Blue  B- Motor coil B pin 2
Table 4.1: Lead wire configuration
   Figure 4.1: Lead wire configuration
4.2 Dimensions
Length±1
42.3
2
22-0.05
24±1
20
5
4.5
5±0.2
3+0/0.1
22
42.3
31
5
4xM3
Deep 4.5
 Figure 4.2: Dimensions (all values in mm)
Motor Length
QSH4218-35-10-027 33.5mm
QSH4218-41-10-035 38mm
QSH4218-51-10-049 47mm
QSH4218-47-28-040 47mm
M
black
green
re